impact on application of this interpretation is summarised below.

Summary of the effect of the changes in accounting policies of certain jointly controlled entities

of the Group
The effect of changes in accounting policies described above on the results for the current and prior year by line items
presented is as follows:

2008 2009
HK$’000 HK$’000

Increase in share of profit of jointly controlled entities 17,780 17,703
Increase in income tax expense (890) (885)

Increase in profit for the year 16,890 16,818

書冊5.indb   94書冊5.indb   94 12/9/2009   0:40:2412/9/2009   0:40:24

Hopewell Holdings Limited   Annual Report 2009 95

For the year ended 30 June 2009

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS
 “HKFRSs” (continued)

Service concession arrangements (continued)

Summary of the effect of the changes in accounting policies of certain jointly controlled entities
of the Group (continued)
The effect of the application of HK(IFRIC)-Int 12 as at 30 June 2008 is summarised below:

As at As at
30.6.2008 30.6.2008

(originally stated) Adjustments (restated)
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Balance sheet items
Assets
Interests in jointly controlled entities 5,703,370 (142,558) 5,560,812

Equity and liabilities
Translation reserve 387,014 (20,068) 366,946
Retained profits 11,552,531 (79,569) 11,472,962
Minority interests 3,269,734 (37,165) 3,232,569
Deferred tax liabilities 882,930 (5,756) 877,174

16,092,209 (142,558) 15,949,651

The effect of the application of HK(IFRIC)-Int 12 on the Group’s equity at 1 July 2007 is summarised below:

As at As at
1.7.2007 1.7.2007

(originally stated) Adjustments (restated)
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Translation reserve 176,114 (9,622) 166,492
Retained profits 7,891,295 (91,930) 7,799,365
Minority interests 3,058,754 (37,929) 3,020,825

11,126,163 (139,481) 10,986,682

The effect of the application of HK(IFRIC)-Int 12 on the Group’s basic and diluted earnings per share for the current and
prior year is summarised below:

Impact on basic earnings per share

2008 2009
HK$ HK$

Figures before adjustments 6.65 1.89
Adjustments arising from changes in accounting policies 0.01 0.01

Adjusted 6.66 1.90

書冊5.indb   95書冊5.indb   95 12/9/2009   0:40:2512/9/2009   0:40:25

Hopewell Holdings Limited   Annual Report 200996

For the year ended 30 June 2009

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS